MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




11

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

29

31

33

35

L.D. 33

(Filing No. H-274)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
114TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "/?" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT '"A" to H.P. 33,
L.D. 33, Bill, "An Act to Authorize the Bureau of Veterans'
Services to Provide Assistance to Vietnam Veterans"

Amend the amendment in section 1 by striking out all of
subsection 8 (page 2, lines 3 to 8 in amendment) and inserting in
its place the following:

'8, Veterans' Commission on Per Diem and 37-B MRSA
rvi Vietnam and Expenses for §521
Atomic Veterans Legislative
Member: OQther
Members, Ex-
penses Only'
STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment is being presented on behalf of the Committee
on Bills in Second Reading to correct a technical error in the
committee amendment.

Filed by Rep. Tammaro of Baileyville
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the

House
5/23/89

(Filing No. H-274)

Page 1-LRO596(3)





