## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1			L.D. 33
3			(Filing No. H-274)
5			
7	T)	STATE OF MA	
9	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
11		A REGULAR S	ESSION
13	HOUSE AMENDMENT		E AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 33
15	L.D. 33, Bill, "An Act to Authorize the Bureau of Veterans' Services to Provide Assistance to Vietnam Veterans"		
17			1 by striking out all of
19	subsection 8 (page 2, lines 3 to 8 in amendment) and inserting in its place the following:		
21	' <u>8. Veterans'</u> <u>Services</u>	Commission on Vietnam and	Per Diem and 37-B MRSA Expenses for \$521
23	Services	Atomic Veterans	Expenses for §521 Legislative Member: Other
25			Members, Ex- penses Only'
27			penses only
29		STATEMENT OF	ra <i>c</i> t
31	ema i a consecutivo de		
33			on behalf of the Committee t a technical error in the
35	committee amendment.		
Reproduced a House	o. Tammaro of Baile and distributed und	der the direction	on of the Clerk of the
5/23/89	7/23/89 (Filing No. H-274)		